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MEMBERS / MEMBRES

Prince Edward Island
Ile-du-Prince Édouard

Rachael Cheverie
PEI Department of Agriculture, 
Fisheries, Aquaculture and Forestry
P.O. Box 1600,
Charlottetown PE C1A 7N8 
Tel/Tél.: (902) 368-6573
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 368-5729
rmcheverie@gov.pe.ca

Nova Scotia
Nouvelle-Écosse

Donald Burns
Nova Scotia Environment 
and Labour
P.O. Box 697
Halifax NS  B3J 2T8
Tel/Tél.: 902-424-3170
Fax/Téléc.: 902-424-0501
burnsdj@gov.ns.ca

Ontario

Jim Chaput
Minor Use Coordinator
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture &
Food 
1 Stone Road West
Guelph ON  N1G 4Y2
Tel/Tél.: (519) 826-3539
Fax/Téléc.: (519) 826-4964
jim.chaput@omaf.gov.on.ca

Manitoba

Ken W. Plews
Environmental Stewardship
Manitoba Conservation
123 Main Street 
Suite 160 Via Station
Winnipeg  MB   R3C 1A5
Tel/Tél.: (204) 945-7067
Fax/Téléc.: (204) 945-5229
kplews@gov.mb.ca

Quebec
Québec

Sylvain Dion, chimiste, M.Sc. 
Service des pesticides 
Direction des politiques en milieu
terrestre 
Ministère du Développement durable,
de l'Environnement et des Parcs 
675, boul. René-Lévesque Est, boite 71 
Québec QC  G1R 5V7 
 Tel/Tél.: (418) 521-3950, poste 4373 
Fax/Téléc.: (418) 528-1035
sylvain.dion@mddep.gouv.qc.ca 

Alberta

Shaffeek Ali
Pest Risk Management Unit
Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural
Development
204, 7000-113 Street
Edmonton AB  T6H 5T6
Tel/Tél.: (780) 422-4909
Fax/Téléc.: (780) 427-1057
Cel: (780) 975-1862
Shaffeek.ali@gov.ab.ca

British Columbia
Colombie-Britanique

Dan Cronin
Ministry of Environment British
Columbia
P.O. Box 9342, Stn Prov Govt
2975 Jutland Road
Victoria  BC  V8W 9M1
Tel/Tél.: (250) 387-9416
Fax/Téléc.: (250) 387-9935
dan.cronin@gov.bc.ca

Environment Canada

Allan Cessna
Environmental Health Section
AAFC Research Branch,
Western Region
Lethbridge Research Centre
5403 - 1 Avenue South, PO
Box 3000, Lethbridge, AB T1J
4B1
Tel/Tél.: (306) 975-5768
Alternate Tel/Tél.: (403) 327-
4561
cessnaa@agr.gc.ca

Raymond-Marie Duchesne
Direction de l'environnement et du 
développement durable
Ministère de l'Agriculture, des
Pêcheries et de l'Alimentation du
Québec
200 Chemin Sainte-Foy, Québec, G1R
4X6
Tel/Tél.: (418) 380-2150 poste 3181
Fax/Téléc.: (418) 380-2163
Raymond-
Marie.Duchesne@agr.gouv.qc.ca

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Agriculture et Agroalimentaire
Canada

Colleen Hyslop
Manager, Pest Reduction Strategy
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Building 57, NCC Driveway960
Carling Ave.Ottawa ON K1A 0C6
Tel/Tél.: (613) 759-7343
Fax/Téléc.:(613) 759-1400
hyslopc@agr.gc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Jacques Drolet
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3700
 Fax/Téléc.:(613)736-3659
Jacques_Drolet@hc-sc.gc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

 

cc:

Marie-Helene April 
MAPAQ
Marie-Helene.April@agr.gouv.qc.ca
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